## 27629

# :H \$40.0(

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSA ABLOY Identification		04/17/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Technologies GmbH		04/17/2006	COMPANY: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HID Global GmbH	
Street Address:	AM Klingenweg	
City:	Walluf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-65396	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2762943	FLASHCOS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: danearle@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel T. Earle

Address Line 1: 1420 KING ST STE 600

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R-4517

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Daniel T. Earle

Address Line 1: 1420 King Street, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK

900113802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel T. Earle	
Signature:	/dte/	
Date:	08/14/2008	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0379

### **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0380

**RECORDED: 08/14/2008**